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Marshallers Stride Guide, WW2 
 

AC Span Your Stride In Steps 
  30 31 32 33 34 

  Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L 
A-20 Havoc 62’ 25 12 24 12 23 11 22 11 21 11 
A-26 Invader 70’ 28 14 27 14 26 13 25 13 25 12 
B-17 Flying Fortress 104’ 42 21 40 20 39 20 38 19 37 18 
B-24 Liberator 110’ 44 22 43 21 41 21 40 20 39 19 
B-25/PBJ Mitchell 68’ 27 14 36 13 26 13 25 12 24 12 
B-26 Marauder 71’ 28 14 27 14 27 13 26 13 25 13 
B-29 Superfortress 142’ 57 28 55 27 53 27 52 26 50 25 
BT-13/BT-15/SNV 42’ 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 
C-45/SNB/Twin Beech 48’ 19 10 19 9 18 9 17 9 17 8 
C-46 Commando 98’ 39 20 38 18 37 18 36 18 35 17 
C-47/53/R4D/DC-3/Skytrain 95’ 38 19 37 18 36 18 35 17 34 17 
C-54 Skymaster 118’ 47 24 46 23 44 22 43 21 42 21 
C-60 Lodestar 66' 26 13 26 13 24 12 24 12 24 12 
F4F/FM-2 Wildcat 38’ 15 8 15 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 
F4U/FG-1 Corsair 41’ 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 14 7 
F6F Hellcat 43’ 17 9 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 
F7F Tigercat 52’ 21 10 20 10 20 10 19 9 18 9 
F8F Bearcat 36’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
Hurricane 40’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 
L-2 Grasshopper 36’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
L-3 Grasshopper 35' 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 7 12 6 
L-4/J-3 Cub 35' 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 7 12 6 
L-5 Stinson 34' 14 7 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 
Me-108 Taifun 35' 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 7 12 6 
Me-262 Schwalbe 41’ 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 14 7 
Mosquito 54’ 22 11 21 10 20 10 20 10 19 10 
N3N 34' 14 7 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 
P-38 Lightning 52’ 21 10 20 10 20 10 19 9 18 9 
P-39 Airacobra 34’ 14 7 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 
P-40 Warhawk 38’ 15 8 15 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 
P-47 Thunderbolt 41’ 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 14 7 
P-51 Mustang 37’ 15 7 14 7 14 7 16 7 13 7 
P-63 Kingcobra 38’ 15 8 15 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 
PBY Catalina 104’ 42 21 40 20 39 20 38 19 37 18 
PT-17/N2S Kaydet 32’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
PT-19/23/26 36’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
PT-22 Recruit 30’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
PV-2 Harpoon 75’ 30 15 29 15 28 14 27 14 26 13 
SBD Dauntless 42’ 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 
SB2C Helldiver 50’ 20 10 19 10 19 9 18 9 18 9 
Spitfire 37’ 15 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 7 
T-6/SNJ Texan 42’ 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 
T-50/UC-78 Bobcat 42’ 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 
TBF/TBM Avenger 55’ 22 11 21 11 21 10 20 10 19 10 
Yak-50/52 33’ 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
Zero A6M 39’ 16 8 15 8 15 7 14 7 14 7 
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Marshallers Stride Guide, WW2  Continued 
 

AC Span Your Stride In Steps 
  35 36 37 38 39 
  Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L 

A-20 Havoc 62’ 21 11 21 10 20 10 20 10 19 10 
A-26 Invader 70’ 24 12 23 12 23 11 22 11 22 11 
B-17 Flying Fortress 104’ 36 18 35 17 34 17 33 16 32 16 
B-24 Liberator 110’ 38 19 37 18 36 18 35 17 34 17 
B-25/PBJ Mitchell 68’ 23 12 23 11 22 11 21 11 21 10 
B-26 Marauder 71’ 24 12 24 12 23 12 22 11 22 11 
B-29 Superfortress 142’ 49 24 47 24 46 23 45 22 44 22 
BT-13/BT-15/SNV 42’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
C-45/SNB/Twin Beech 48’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 15 7 
C-46 Commando 98’ 34 17 33 16 32 16 31 15 30 15 
C-47/53/R4D/DC-3/Skytrain 95’ 33 16 32 16 31 15 30 15 29 15 
C-54 Skymaster 118’ 40 20 39 20 38 19 37 19 36 18 
C-60 Lodestar 66' 22 12 22 12 22 10 20 10 20 10 
F4F/FM-2/Wildcat 38’ 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
F4U/FG-1/Corsair 41’ 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 13 6 
F6F/Hellcat 43’ 15 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 
F7F/Tigercat 52’ 18 9 17 9 17 8 16 8 16 8 
F8F/Bearcat 36’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
Hurricane 40' 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 
L-2 Grasshopper 35' 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
L-3 Grasshopper 35' 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
L-4/J-3 Cub 35' 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
L-5 Stinson 34' 12 6 11 6 11 6 11 5 10 5 
Me-108 Taifun 35' 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
Me-262 Schwalbe 41’ 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 13 6 
Mosquito 54’ 19 9 18 9 18 9 17 9 17 8 
N3N 34' 12 6 11 6 11 6 11 5 10 5 
P-38 Lightning 52’ 18 9 17 9 17 8 16 8 16 8 
P-39 Airacobra 34’ 12 6 11 6 11 6 11 5 10 5 
P-40/Warhawk 38’ 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
P-47 Thunderbolt 41’ 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 13 6 
P-51 Mustang 37’ 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 
P-63 Kingcobra 38’ 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
PBY Catalina 104’ 36 18 35 17 34 17 33 16 32 16 
PT-17/N2S Kaydet 32' 12 6 12 6 10 5 10 5 10 5 
PT-19/23/26 36’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 
PT-22 Recruit 30' 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
PV-2 Harpoon 75’ 26 13 25 13 24 12 24 12 23 12 
SBD Dauntless 42' 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
SB2C Helldiver 50’ 17 9 17 8 16 8 16 8 15 8 
Spitfire 37’ 13 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 11 6 
T-6/SNJ/Texan 42’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
T-50/UC-78 Bobcat 42’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
TBF/TBM Avenger 55’ 19 9 18 9 18 9 17 9 17 8 
Yak-50/52 33’ 11 6 11 6 11 5 10 5 10 5 
Zero A6M 39’ 13 7 13 7 13 6 12 6 12 6 
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Marshallers Stride Guide Modern Military 
 

AC Span Your Stride In Steps 
  30 31 32 33 34 
  Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L 

A-1 Skyraider 50’ 20 10 20 10 20 10 18 9 18 9 
A-4 Skyhawk 28’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 10 5 
A-6 Intruder/Prowler 53’ 22 11 22 11 20 10 20 10 18 9 
A-7 Corsair II 39’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 14 7 
A-10 Thunderbolt II 58’ 24 12 22 11 22 11 22 11 20 10 
An-2 Colt 60' 24 12 24 12 23 12 22 12 21 11 
B-1 Lancer-Extended 137’ 56 28 54 27 52 26 50 25 48 24 
B-1 Lancer-Swept 79’ 32 16 32 16 30 15 30 15 28 14 
B-2 Spirit 172’ 70 35 68 34 66 33 64 32 62 31 
B-52 Stratofortress 185’ 74 37 72 36 70 35 68 34 66 33 
C-5 Galaxy 223’ 88 44 86 43 84 42 82 41 78 39 
C-17 Globemaster III 170’ 68 34 66 33 64 32 62 31 60 30 
C-130 Hercules 133’ 54 27 52 26 50 25 50 25 48 24 
CM 170 Fouga 40’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 
E-2A Hawkeye 81’ 32 16 32 16 30 15 30 15 28 14 
E-3A Sentry 146’ 58 29 58 29 56 28 54 27 52 26 
F-4 Phantom 39’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
F-5 Tiger 27' 11 6 11 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
F-5 w/ wingtip missiles 30’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
F-15 Eagle 43’ 18 9 18 9 16 8 16 8 16 8 
F-16 Falcon 30’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
F-16 w/ wingtip missiles 33’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
F-18 Hornet 40’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 
F-22 Raptor 43’ 18 9 18 9 16 8 16 8 16 8 
F-86 Sabre 37’ 16 8 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 
L-17 Navion 34’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
L-19/O-1 Birddog 36' 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
L-29 Delfin 34’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
L-39 Albatros 31’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
Mig-15 Faggot 33’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
Mig-17 Fresco 32’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
O-2 Skymaster 38’ 16 8 16 8 14 7 14 7 14 7 
OV-1 Mohawk 48’ 20 10 20 10 18 9 18 9 18 9 
OV-10 Bronco 48’ 20 10 20 10 18 9 18 9 18 9 
S-3A Viking 69’ 28 14 28 14 26 13 26 13 24 12 
T-2A Buckeye 38’ 16 8 16 8 14 7 14 7 14 7 
T-6 Texan II 34’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
T-28 Trojan 40’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 
T-33 Shooting Star 39’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
T-34 Mentor 33’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
T-37 Tweet 39’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 14 7 14 7 
T-38 Talon 25’ 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
T-41 Mescalero 36' 14 7 14 7 14 7 13 7 13 6 
T-45 Goshawk 31’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 
TS-11 Iskra 33’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 

 
 

jdhmotor@aol.com
Typewritten text
Big Easy Wing



 16 

Marshallers Stride Guide Modern Military  Continued 
 

AC Span Your Stride In Steps 
  35 36 37 38 39 

  Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L Span C/L 
A-1 Skyraider 50’ 18 9 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 
A-4 Skyhawk 28’ 10 5 10 5 10 5 8 4 8 4 
A-6 Intruder/Prowler 53’ 18 9 18 9 16 8 16 8 16 8 
A-7 Corsair II 39’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
A-10 Thunderbolt II 58’ 20 10 20 10 20 10 18 9 18 9 
An-2 Colt 60' 20 11 20 10 20 10 19 10 19 9 
B-1 Lancer-Extended 137’ 46 23 46 23 44 22 44 22 42 21 
B-1 Lancer-Swept 79’ 28 14 26 13 26 13 26 13 26 13 
B-2 Spirit 172’ 60 30 58 29 56 28 54 27 52 26 
B-52 Stratofortress 185’ 64 32 62 31 60 30 58 29 56 28 
C-5 Galaxy 223’ 76 38 74 37 72 36 70 35 68 34 
C-17 Globemaster III 170’ 28 14 56 28 56 28 54 27 52 26 
C-130 Hercules 133’ 46 23 44 22 44 22 42 21 42 21 
CM 170 Fouga 40’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 
E-2A Hawkeye 81’ 28 14 28 14 26 13 26 13 26 13 
E-3A Sentry 146’ 50 25 48 24 48 24 46 23 46 23 
F-4 Phantom 39’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
F-5 Tiger 27' 10 5 9 5 9 4 9 4 8 4 
F-5 w/ wingtip missiles 30’ 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
F-15 Eagle 43’ 16 8 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 
F-16 Fighting Falcon 30’ 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
F-16 w/ wingtip missiles 33’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
F-18 Hornet 40’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 
F-22 Raptor 43’ 16 8 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 
F-86 Sabre 37’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
L-17 Navion 34’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
L-19/O-1 Birddog 36' 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 11 6 
L-29 Delfin 34’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
L-39 Albatros 31’ 12 6 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
Mig-15 Faggot 33’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
Mig-17 Fresco 32’ 12 6 12 6 10 5 10 5 10 5 
O-2 Skymaster 38’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
OV-1 Mohawk 48’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 
OV-10 Bronco 48’ 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 16 8 
S-3A Viking 69’ 24 12 24 12 24 12 22 11 22 11 
T-2A Buckeye 38’ 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 12 6 
T-6 Texan II 34’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
T-28 Trojan 40’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 
T-33 Shooting Star 39’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
T-34 Mentor 33’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
T-37 Tweet 39’ 14 7 14 7 14 7 12 6 12 6 
T-38 Talon 26’ 8 4 8 4 8 4 8 4 8 4 
T-41 Mescalero 36' 12 6 12 6 11 6 11 6 11 6 
T-45 Goshawk 31’ 12 6 10 5 10 5 10 5 10 5 
TS-11 Iskra 33’ 12 6 12 6 12 6 12 6 10 5 
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